RE 21468, edition: 2018-06, Bosch Rexroth AG
Check valve,
pilot operated
Features
 ▶ For subplate mounting
 ▶ Porting pattern according to ISO 5781-06-07-0-00 (NG10),
ISO 5781-08-10-0-00 (NG20),
ISO 5781-10-13-0-00 (NG32)

the EPS (standard price list).
1) Version "SL" and sizes 20 and 32 only.
2) Order example:
** = dimension in mm x 10 – e.g. orifice Ø1.2 mm in
channel T = "T12"
4/18 SV; SL | Check valve
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 21468, edition: 2018-06
Symbols
Version "SV" (internal pilot oil return) Version "SL" (external pilot oil return)
A B
YX
A B
Y
Y**
X
Version "SO168"
YX
B P T
A B
P**B** T**
Version "SL …6U"
With directional spool valve type 4WE 6 D… With directional spool valve type 4WE 6 Y…
Y
A B
P T
X
A B
P**B**A08 T**
YX
B
P**A08 T**
A B
P T
A
B**
With directional seat valve type M-3SEW 6 C… With directional seat valve type M-3SEW 6 U…
YX
A B
P**A08 T**
A
P T
B**
YX
A B
P**A08 T**
A
P T
B**
BYX A
1 3108 4 9 6 2
5; 5.178 4 1 9 6 2 3
X A BY
11
Check valve | SV; SL  5/18
RE 21468, edition: 2018-06, Bosch Rexroth AG
Function, section
The isolator valve type SV/SL is a pilot operated check
valve for subplate mounting or threaded connection. It is
used for the leakage-free blocking of one actuator port,
also in case of longer standstill times.
The valve basically consists of a housing (1), a seat
poppet (2), a compression spring (3), a control spool (4)
as well as of an optional pre-opening as ball seat
valve (5).
The seat valve can be flown through from A to B without
external pilot pressure. In the opposite direction, the seat
valve closes hydraulically tight.
Condition: pA > pB + cracking pressure (compression
spring).
A sufficiently high pilot pressure at port X moves the
control spool (4) in the direction of the ball seat valve (5)
(version "A") and pushes the seat poppet (2) out of its